PRINTED: 12/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315053	B. WING		C 08/30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940	00/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		BE COMPLÉTION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00	
F 000	Appendix Z-Emerge Provider and Suppli Guidance 483.73, F Care (LTC) Facilitie INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F 0	00	
	NJ166036, NJ1634	73552, NJ173390, NJ170602, 29 6/2024 through 8/30/2024			
	Census: 85	g			
	Sample Size: 18 + 2	2 closed records			
F 641 SS=B	determine compliar requirements for Lo Complaint investiga	rvey was conducted to nce with 42 CFR Part 483 ong Term Care Facility. ations were also completed Deficiencies were cited for this sments	F 6	41	9/22/24
	resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on the intervioletermined that the complete the Minimassessment tool us management of car	view and record review, it was a facility failed to accurately turn Data Set (MDS), an		How the corrective actions will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected: Resident #75 had a modification completed for the MDS with ARD or the MDS	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

09/20/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

TITLE

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING C (X3) DATE COMP		PLETED			
	315053	B. WING_		- 1	30/2024
	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940		
ACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
•	_	F 64	11		
reviewed for the letion. reficient practing: 8/26/24, at 09 rent #75 seate 8/27/24 at 12: rent #75's elected the followed in the Adrian summan facility with a rection of the Adrian that the resident facility with a rection of the Adrian that the rection is a review of the last 7 days and used an review of the last 7 days are review of the last 7 days and used an review of the last 7 days are review of the last 7 days and used an review of the last 7 days are review of the last 7 days and used an review of the last 7 days are review of the last 7 days and used an last 1 days are review of the last 2 days are review of the last 3 days are review of the last 3 days are review of the last 4 days are review of the last 5 days are review of the last 7 days are review of the last 8 days are review of the last 8 days are review of the last 9 days are review of the las	ice was evidenced by the :05 AM, the surveyor observed ed in bed eating their meal. 54 PM, the surveyor reviewed ctronic medical record, which ing information: dmission Record (an ry), Resident #75 was admitted iagnoses that included but unspecified NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 mission MDS (A/MDS), dated hat the resident had a Brief al Status score of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 er review of the A/MDS "Section der NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and Indication 1. Is taking - nt is taking any medications by assification, not how it is used, anys" 1. Is taking A. checked indicating that the D Exec Order 26.4b1 ne A/MDS under "Section der 26.4b1 Review A. Did NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 reentry or the prior OBRA	F 04	How the facility will identify oth having the potential to be affect same deficient practice: All residents have the potential affected. An audit was conducted of the section N0450 for all current rewith clinical record reviews during the facility as section N0450. What measures will be put into systemic changes made to endeficient practice will not recurrent the US FOIA (b)(6) on the important the Corporate MDS nurse reliated accuracy of assessments. Prior to closing of the MDS, the coordinator will validate the accuracy of assessments. Prior to closing of the MDS, the coordinator will validate the accuracy of a coordinator will validate the accuracy accuracy. The MDS coordinator/Designe perform a QAPI reviewing the section N0450 with a clinical review during the look back perensure accuracy. The MDS coordinator will validate the accuracy ac	MDS esidents ring the o ensure S accuracy dudit of place or sure the conserviced aportance of e MDS curacy of ecord eriod to accuracy of ecord eriod to audit will be there is of MDS will are is	
	ER OR SUPPLIER EHABILITATIO SUMMARY STA EACH DEFICIENCE EQULATORY OR LE Inued From pareviewed for treletion. Sefficient practring: S/26/24, at 09 Jent #75's elected the followed and the followed and the followed are serviewed for the edications of the last 7 days of the last 8 days of the las	ECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315053 RE OR SUPPLIER EHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL GULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Inued From page 1 reviewed for the accuracy of MDS letion. Reficient practice was evidenced by the ring: 8/26/24, at 09:05 AM, the surveyor observed lent #75 seated in bed eating their meal. 8/27/24 at 12:54 PM, the surveyor reviewed lent #75's electronic medical record, which led the following information: rding to the Admission Record (an assion summary), Resident #75 was admitted facility with diagnoses that included but not limited to unspecified NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Ewe of the Admission MDS (A/MDS), dated five for Mental Status score of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Further review of the A/MDS "Section edications" under NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Use and Indication 1. Is taking - with the resident is taking any medications by nacological classification, not how it is used, by the last 7 days" 1. Is taking A. Order 26.4b1 Was checked indicating that the lent used an NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review Russian or reentry or the prior OBRA is ment, whichever is more recent?" Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident receive NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Review A. Did sident Review A. Did sident	### TOTAL PROPERS TO STATE OF THE PROPERS OF THE PR	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES GULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) The deficient practice was evidenced by the ing: 8/26/24, at 09:05 AM, the surveyor observed ent #75 seated in bed eating their meal. 8/27/24 at 12:54 PM, the surveyor reviewed ent #75's electronic medical record, which led the following information: Iding to the Admission Record (an ission summary), Resident #75 was admitted facility with diagnoses that included but not limited to unspecified (AMDS), dated incoming information: What measures will be put into systemic changes made to end deficient practice will not recur. The corporate MDS nurse re-int the discitations" under (AMDS "Section is used), the last 7 days" 1. Is taking 4. **What measures will be put into systemic changes made to end deficient practice will not recur. The corporate MDS nurse re-int the discitations of the AMDS "Section is used, the last 7 days" 1. Is taking 4. **What measures will be put into systemic changes made to end deficient practice will not recur. The corporate MDS nurse re-int the discitations of the MDS, the coordinator/Designe perform a QAPI reviewing the section N0450 with a clinical review during the look back pendure freview during the	A BUILDING 315053 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 MADISON AVE MADISON NU MADISON, NJ 07940 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES ACHO PERICIENCY WILST BE PROCEDED BY PULL GRACH DEFICIENCY WILST BE PROCEDED BY PULL GRACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 641 F 64

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION			SURVEY PLETED
		315053	B. WING			08/3	30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	A review of the Report revealed a Report revealed and Report R	physician's order (PO) dated of the Centers for Medicare in the Helps (POIA) Manual for the Centers for Medicare ices (CMS) RAI Version 3.0 aphermacological erapeutic category of cation must be recorded in this of why the medication is being the Centers. No further the Centers for Medicare ices (CMS) RAI Version 3.0 aphermacological erapeutic category of cation must be recorded in this of why the medication is being the Centers. No further the Centers for Medicare ices (CMS) RAI Version 3.0 aphermacological erapeutic category of cation must be recorded in this of why the medication is being the Centers. No further the Centers for Medicare ices (CMS) RAI Version 3.0 aphermacological erapeutic category of cation must be recorded in this of why the medication is being the Centers. No further	F 6	How the facility will monitor actions to ensure that the practice is being corrected recur: The MDS coordinator/Desthe outcome of the audits team quarterly, with follow necessary.	deficient d and will r signee will to the QAI	not report	

			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		315053	B. WING		08/30/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLÉTION	
F 641	Continued From pa	ge 3	F 6	41		
F 656 SS=D		t Comprehensive Care Plan	F 6	56	9/22/24	
	§483.21(b)(1) The implement a compression of each resident rights set of \$483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, a needs that are identification assessment. The objective of the following of the services that or maintain the resiphysical, mental, as required under \$48 (ii) Any services that under \$483.24, \$48 provided due to the under \$483.10, included the following of the passion of the pa	t are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). services or specialized es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		245052	B. WING			1	o
		315053	B. WING			08/3	30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES REHABILITATION	ON AND HEALTHCARE		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	community was as local contact agen entities, for this put (C) Discharge plar plan, as appropriar requirements set if section. §483.21(b)(3) The by the facility, as ocare plan, mustifiii) Be culturally-contained the contained of the comprehensive caresident's needs. Tobserved for 2 of 1430 and #15, as etc. 1. On 08/26/24 at observed Resident surveyor that their resident further states omething for their wear it. On 08/27/24 at 10 interviewed the Ce (CNA#2) who was CNA #2 stated the most of the time distributed.	ssessed and any referrals to cies and/or other appropriate rpose. In the comprehensive care te, in accordance with the orth in paragraph (c) of this services provided or arranged autlined by the comprehensive empetent and trauma-informed. In it is not met as evidenced atton, interview, and record emined that the facility failed to ment a person-centered are plan (CP) to meet the This deficient practice was 19 residents reviewed, Resident videnced by the following: 108:22 AM, the surveyor the #30 in the dining room eating, the resident stated to the INJ Exec Order 26.4b1. The lated that the facility provided	Fé	656	How the corrective actions will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected: Resident #30 had a care plan complished for use of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Resident #15 had a care plan complished for use of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. How the facility will identify other rehaving the potential to be affected to same deficient practice: All residents have the potential to be affected. An audit was conducted for all currences using splints to ensure appropriate care plans were in place other residents were missing care plans were in placed other residents were missing care plans were care plans was conducted for all number of the place of the pla	sidents by the seent see. No colans ce or the ensive arses	

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		045050				(· I
		315053	B. WING			08/3	30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE		51	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 MADISON AVE IADISON, NJ 07940		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	The surveyor reviewed medical record who According to the According to the According to the faction of the According to the A	ewed the electronic record ich revealed the following: dmission Record (an ry) (AR), Resident #30 was cility with diagnoses that not limited to seed to facilitate the are) (Q/MDS), dated seed to f	Fe	\$56	All splint use will be discussed at cleare meetings, and appropriate car will be initiated or updated at that till The Director of Nursing/Designee was perform a QAPI reviewing the care for all residents with orders for splinall residents refusing to use splints audit will be done weekly for 4 weethen monthly for 3 months, then quathereafter until there is 100% complete the facility will monitor its corrections to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur: The Director of nursing/Designee was report the outcome of the audits to QAPI team quarterly, with follow upnecessary.	re plan me. will plans nts, and The ks, arterly liance. ective not vill the	
		ewed Resident #30's Owhich did not reflect the Order 26.451					
		08:40 AM, the surveyor t #15 in bed with eyes closed.					
		11 AM, the surveyor 1, who stated that the resident					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(>	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315053	B. WING			C 08/30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940	CODE	0010012021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG			
F 656	had a NJ Exec Ord CNA #1 removed it On 08/28/24 at 11:: interviewed LPN#1 surveyor that the refor a NJ Exec Orde The surveyor reviemedical record that to the facility with divere not limited to A review of the Q/N Section NJ Exec Orde	er 26.4b1 and and at the start of her shift at 7AM. 20 AM, the surveyor , who confirmed to the esident had a physician's order	F6			
	Report revealed a NJ Exec Order 26. Monit NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 or shift for NJ Exec O A review of the Prodocumented NJ Exec The surveyor revie comprehensive CF resident's use of NJ A review of the faci	gress Notes dated of the color				

		E SURVEY IPLETED				
		315053	B. WING		1	C 30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940	1 00/	5012024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	plan will be develop seven (7) days of conserved assessment. The comeasurable objection resident's medical, needs as identified assessment. The Indevelop quantifiable level of functioning to attain, based on On 08/29/24 at 01:0 with the U.S. FOIA (1985)	at: "A comprehensive care bed for each resident within completion of resident are plan must include eves and timetables to meet the nursing, and psychosocial in the comprehensive enterdisciplinary Team shall be objectives for the highest the resident may be expected comprehensive assessment." 27 PM, the survey team met b)(6) and re concern. No further	F6	56		
F 836 SS=C	S483.70(a) Licensur A facility must be lice and local law. S483.70(b) Complia Local Laws and Protect The facility must oppose with all local laws, regulation accepted profession.	Fed/State/LocI Law/Prof Std (c)	F8	36		9/22/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315053	B. WING			08/3	30/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/0	30/2024
				5	1 MADISON AVE		
PINE AC	RES REHABILITATIO	ON AND HEALTHCARE		N	IADISON, NJ 07940		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836	§483.70(c) Relatio	age 8 nship to Other HHS	F8	36			
	forth in this subpart the applicable provided in the applicable in the appl						
	pertinent facility do that the facility faile Medicare & Medica authorization for a accordance with 43 Regulations) 424.5 This deficient pracfollowing: According to 42 CF and supplier requir	FR 424.516 Additional provider rements for enrolling and enrollment status in the			How the corrective actions will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected: The building has started the process has filled out CMS 855A to ensure to CMS license matches our logo, and signage. No residents were affected. How the facility will identify other reshaving the potential to be affected be same deficient practice: All residents have the potential to be affected.	s and hat the I all sidents by the	
	"(a) Certifying com	pliance. CMS enrolls and			What measures will be put into plac systemic changes made to ensure t		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		NG COM		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315053	B. WING				30/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		51	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I MADISON AVE ADISON, NJ 07940			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 836	maintains an active provider or supplie certifies that it meet. CMS verifies that it meet, all of the following the certification of the following that it meet, all of the following that it meet condition, and rerequired, based on supplies the provide and bill Medicare. (3) Not employing the or entities that meet conditions: (i) Excluded from phealth care program and services cover violation of section (ii) Debarred by the Administration (GS Branch procureme programs or activities Federal Acquisition and with the HHS (76	e enrollment status for a r when that provider or supplier sts, and continues to meet, and a meets, and continues to owing requirements: In title XVIII of the Act and regulations. In Federal and State licensure, regulatory requirements, as the type of services, or rer or supplier type will furnish for contracting with individuals reteither of the following rearticipation in any Federal ms, for the provision of items red under the programs, in 1128 A(a)(6) of the Act. In General Services of General Services of the Act of 1994, common Rule at 45 CFR part rements for physicians, itioners, and physician and itioner organizations. It is report the following reportable dicare contractor within the rest.	F8	36	deficient practice will not recur: The VP of Operations educated the US FOIA (b)(6) on ensuring the propelicensing credentials are in place for facility. How the facility will monitor its correactions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur: The Administrator/designee will con an audit of all licensing credentials of facility monthly. The results of the Administrators audit be brought to the QAPI team quality to the QAPI team quality in the control of the property of the p	er r the ective not educt for the udits		
	Administration (GS Branch procureme programs or activit Federal Acquisition and with the HHS (76 (d) Reporting requinonphysician pract nonphysician pract Physicians, nonphyphysician and nonphysician and nonphysician and nonphysician succepts to their Medical Specified timeframe (1) Within 30 days	A) from any other Executive nt or nonprocurement ies, in accordance with the and Streamlining Act of 1994, Common Rule at 45 CFR part rements for physicians, itioners, and physician and itioner organizations. It is practitioner and physician practitioner are report the following reportable dicare contractor within the es: - nership; gal action; or						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315053	B. WING _		I	/30/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 836	(2) All other changereported within 90 On 8/26/24 at 7:30 surveyors to the fasignage outside the Acres Rehab + He and had a name the CMS licensed, appregistered name "Center."	pes in enrollment must be days." O AM, upon arrival of the acility, the surveyor observed a perfect facility that stated, "Pine ealthcare" outside the building that did not correspond with the proved name and provider Pine Acres Convalescent 244 AM, the surveyor met with	F 83	96			
	various document provided by the Acres Rehab + He Acres Rehab + He Acres Rehabilitation The Business card upon entrance refl Acres Rehab + He On 08/29/24 1:06 U.S. FOIA (b)(6) above noted documentation ac licensed for.	cility Admission agreement e facility name section as "Pine on and Health Care Center". ds provided to the surveyors ected the facility name as "Pine ealthcare." PM, the surveyor met with the to discuss the ments did not match the cording to what they were					
	On 8/26/24 at 11:3 various document provided by the Acres Rehab + He Acres Rehab + He Acres Rehabilitation The Business card upon entrance refl Acres Rehab + He On 08/29/24 1:06 U.S. FOIA (b)(6) above noted documentation ac licensed for.	BO AM, the surveyor reviewed is and facility policies that were that were titled, "Pine ealthcare." Sility Admission agreement is facility name section as "Pine on and Health Care Center". It is provided to the surveyors ected the facility name as "Pine ealthcare." PM, the surveyor met with the ments did not match the					

		TE SURVEY MPLETED				
		315053	B. WING			C /30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940		100/2524
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 836	who explained Acres Convalescent change their name. facility had filed a 8 explained that 855B form. A review of the facilithe New Jersey De Certificate of Need date of June 11, 20. August 31, 2025 recoperate was "Pine Acres NJAC 8:39-5.1 (a)	d that the facility is called Pine t Center, and the facility didn't The surveyor asked if the 55B form to CMS and the at they have not done the ity license that was issued by partment of Health Division of and Licensing with an issue 24, and an expiration date of wealed the name licensed to Acres Convalescent Center" is Rehab + Healthcare."	F8			9/22/24
SS=D	§483.80 Infection Control The facility must estinfection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror development and tradiseases and infect §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must estand control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systematical environment of the facility must estand control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systematical environment of the facility must estand communicable environment of the facility must estand communicate environment of the facility must estand	control tablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ions. In prevention and control tablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: Item for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	C C CX3) DATE SURVEY	
		315053	B. WING		I	/30/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	arrangement based conducted accordinaccepted national signs says and conducted accordinaccepted national signs says and communication of surveyors in the facility of the persons in the f	d upon the facility assessment of to §483.70(e) and following standards; ten standards, policies, and program, which must include, to: reillance designed to identify cable diseases or sey can spread to other ity; nom possible incidents of ease or infections should be ransmission-based precautions revent spread of infections; isolation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the ces under which the facility by ease with a communicable skin lesions from direct ints or their food, if direct ints or their food	F 8	80			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		315053	B. WING _		1	30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 880	transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual The facility will con IPCP and update the This REQUIREME by: Based on observation medical records, it facility failed to a.) hygiene practices the of infection observed #15 and b.) provided manner for 1 of 2 for This deficient practiful following: According to the C Hygiene for Health revealed: Healthcare personal cohol-based hands soap and water for indications: Immediately before Before moving from a clean body site for After touching a parenvironment	as to prevent the spread of review. duct an annual review of its heir program, as necessary. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and review of was determined that the follow appropriate hand to prevent the potential spread and during care for Resident por Resident #59. The was evidenced by the tice was evidenced by the care Workers dated 02/27/24 and should use an drub (ABHR) or wash with the following clinical to the same patient, tient or the patient's immediate blood, body fluids, or aces	F 88		found to viced by hand viced by the 6.4b1 from esidents by the be ace or e the on the	
	and Prevention (CI Count for Healthca	6. Centers for Disease Control DC) guidelines, Clean Hands re Providers, reviewed		protocols by the Infection preventinurse All staff have been re-in-serviced linfection prevention nurse on the service of the	on by the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		СОМЕ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315053	B. WING _		08/3	30/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940		70,2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	water, apply the an recommended by thands, and rub you at least 15 seconds hands and fingers. and use disposable 1. On 8/28/24 at 11 presence of the Ce (CNA#1) went insic Resident #15. CNA clean gloves and to CNA #1 put the blaremoved her used the garbage bin. The walked outside the performing any har The surveyor also hand inside her posanother resident's when the surveyor hands for a total of interview, CNA #1 handwashing must CNA #1 further starperformed hand hy gloves. On 08/29/24 at 09: interviewed the factories washing. The	er, wet your hands first with hount of product the manufacturer to your ar hands together vigorously for s, covering all surfaces of the Rinse your hands with water e towels to dry." 1.11 AM, the surveyor in the entified Nursing Assistant #1 the the resident's room to see a #1 donned a new pair of buched resident's blanket. After in place, CNA#1 then gloves and discarded them in the surveyor observed CNA #1 resident's room without and hygiene or use of ABHR. Tobserved CNA #1 placed her come to perform hand hygiene observed CNA #1 lathered her deight (8) seconds. During the stated to the surveyor that the beat least 40-60 seconds. It is that she should have regione after removing the stated to the surveyor ility's after that she surveyor ility's after that CNA #1 med hand hygiene after removing the med hand hygiene after removing that confirmed that CNA #1 med hand hygiene after	F 88	storage of urinary catheter in use. The Infection Prevention Nuwill perform 3 hand hygiene on each shift at least once in the Infection Prevention Nuwill report the trends from the observations to the Director with follow up as necessary. The infection prevention nuwill report the trends from the observations to the QAPI te The Infection prevention nuwill perform audits 3 days princluding all three shifts on of urinary catheter bags. The Infection prevention nuwill report the trends from the observations to the Director monthly with follow up as not the Infection prevention nuwill report the trends from the United the QAPI team quarterly. How the facility will monitor actions to ensure that the depractice is being corrected a recur: The Infection Prevention Nuwill report trends and any new up actions quarterly to the Oassurance Committee, with up actions	urse/Designee e observations per week urse/Designee nese of Nursing, rse/designee nese eam quarterly. Itse/designee er week proper storage urse/designees of nursing ecessary. Itse/designee nese audits to its corrective eficient and will not urse/Designee ecessary follow Quality		
	On 08/29/24 at 01:	07 PM, the survey team met					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315053	B. WING			l .	C 30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940	1 001.	30/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPROPRIES OF THE APPROPROPROPRIES OF THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPRO	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	information was possible. A review of the fact "Handwashing/Ha of 01/2024 provide procedure: "1. d. A under Washing Halather hands with a creating friction to seconds under a resident was possible."	(b)(6) and ove concern. No further rovided.	F	380			
	Resident #59 in the eating breakfast. bathroom and four with present rail next to the toil bag and the end on the end of the Areview of the Areadmitted to the fact that included NJ Execution Process of the Areadmitted to the fact that included NJ Execution Process of the Areadmitted to the fact that included NJ Execution Process of the Areadmitted to the fact that included NJ Execution Process of the Areadmitted to the fact that included NJ Execution Process of the Areadmitted to the fact that included NJ Execution Process of the Areadmitted Process of th	et. The Weeco was not in a plastic of the Weeco order 26.4b1 was .4b1 . Reflected Resident #59 was cility on weeconder 26.4b1					
	assessment tool of interview for ment	nual Minimum Data Set, an lated status (BIMS) score of status (BIMS) score of status (BIMS) status (BIMS)					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315053	B. WING				30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940	CODE	00,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	review revealed in the resident had an A review of the Summary Report redated NJ Exec Order A review of the indiplan CP revealed the NJ Exec Order 26. and was placed on precautions (NJ Exec	Section H. NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Physician Orders evealed a physician's order J Exec Order 26.4b1 while out of bed daily. vidual person-centered care hat the resident was at risk for 4b1 an enhanced barrier ec Order 26.4b1 in	F8	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315053	B. WING		I	C / 30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940		10012024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	handrail in the bathin plastic bag when re On 8/28/24 at 12:50 the stated who stated was changed week a plastic bag in the stated that the with an alcohold blue cap at the end contamination. On 08/29/24 at 01:0 with the US FOIA (It the above concern. provided. The surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the state of the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the state of the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the state of the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the state of the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the state of the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the state of the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was in the bag by rinsing the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was not the bag by rinsing the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was not the bag by rinsing the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was not the surveyor review "Care and Maintena System" dated 11/2 drainage bag was not the surveyo	or pM, the surveyor interviewed the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ly, washed daily and stored in bathroom. The NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ly, washed daily and stored in bathroom. The NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ly, washed daily and stored in bathroom. The NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ly, washed daily and stored in bathroom. The NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ly, washed daily and stored in the place a of the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ly, washed daily and stored in a place of Foley Drainage and the place and the bag out with water and the bag out with water and the place of Foley Drainage and be hung in soom for later use.	F8	380		

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION :	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		004440	B. WING		C
		061413	D. WING		08/30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES REHABILITATION	N AND HEALTHC 51 MAD	ADDRESS, CITY, ISON AVE DN, NJ 07940	STATE, ZIP CODE	
	OUR MARRY OTA				NI 005
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
S 560	standards in the Ne 8:39, standards for Facilities. The facili Correction, includin deficieny and ensur implemented. Failu result in enforceme the provisions of the	re to correct deficiencies may nt action in accordance with e New Jersey Administrative ter 43E, enforcement of as.			9/22/24
	Federal, State, and regulations.	comply with applicable local laws, rules, and			
	facility documentati facility failed to main direct care staff-to-i the state of New Je was evidenced by to Reference: NJ State 112. An Act concern nursing homes and Revised Statutes.	, and review of pertinent on, it was determined the ntain the required minimum resident ratios as mandated brsey. This deficient practice he following: e requirement, CHAPTER hing staffing requirements for supplementing Title 30 of the		How the corrective actions will be accomplished for those residents f have been affected: Efforts to hire facility staff will contiuntil there is adequate staff to serv residents. Facility will utilize staffing agencies open positions. How the facility will identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice: All residents have the potential to be affected.	nue e all to fill esidents by the
		the Senate and General ate of New Jersey: C.30:13-1	В	The Administrator re-educated the manager on the importance of beir	_

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE 09/20/24

New Jei	New Jersey Department of Health					
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPI	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	ī	COMPL	ETED
					C	
		061413	B. WING			0/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE AC	RES REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHC	ISON AVE			
		MADIS	N, NJ 07940			
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		DATE
		,		DEFICIENCY)		
C 560	Continued From no		S 560			
5 560	Continued From pa	ige 1	5 560			
		equirements for nursing home	s	compliance with S560.		
	effective 2/1/21.			Continuous efforts will be made to	hire	
				and fill the open positions.		
		inding any other staffing				
		ay be established by law,		What measures will be put into pla		
		e as defined in section 2 of	.	systemic changes made to ensure	tne	
		.30:13-2) or licensed pursuan		deficient practice will not recur:	asina	
		(C.26:2H-1 et seq.) shall ing minimum direct care staff		A QAPI was started to address on staffing challenges for the day shift		
	-to-resident ratios:	ing minimum direct care stan		Contracts with additional staffing a		
	-to-resident ratios.			have been secured to supplement		
	(1) one certifie	d nurse aide to every eight		staff.	laomity	
	residents for the da			Hiring and recruitment efforts conf	inue	
		.,,		including job fairs, sign on bonuse		
	(2) one direct of	care staff member to every 10		referral bonuses, weekend bonuse		
		ening shift, provided that no		differentials.	,	
	fewer than half of a	ll staff members shall be		Pine Acres is working with multiple	e CNA	
	certified nurse aide	s, and each staff member		schools to direct hire after they co	mplete	
		o work as a certified nurse		their clinicals.		
		orm certified nurse aide duties	;	Pine Acres is working with various		
	and			colleges to make nursing students		
	(0)			they are able to work as CNA's aff	er	
		care staff member to every 14		completing nursing 101.		
		ght shift, provided that each		How the facility will monitor its con	rootivo	
		ember shall sign in to work as and perform certified nurse	a	actions to ensure that the deficien		
	aide duties	and perform certified harse		practice is being corrected and wil		
	aide daties			recur:	11100	
	b. Upon any expa	nsion of resident census by		The Director of nursing/designee	will	
		the nursing home shall be		review staffing schedules weekly t		
		crease in direct care staffing		ensure adequate staffing is mainta		
		of nine consecutive shifts from		all shifts.		
		ansion of the resident census		The results of the Director of nurs		
				reviews will be brought to the QAF	'I team	
		tion of minimum direct care		quarterly		
	_	be carried to the hundredth				
	place.					
	(2) If the energy	ation of the nation listed:				
		ation of the ratios listed in				
	subsection a. of this	s section results in other than				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEI IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		061413		B. WING		I	C 30/2024
		001413					30/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE AC	RES REHABILITATION	N AND HEALTHC	51 MADIS	I, NJ 07940			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY F SC IDENTIFYING INFORMAT	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 2		S 560			
	certified nurse aide required direct care rounded to the next the resulting ratio, o is fifty-one hundred	direct care staff, inclus, for a shift, the nume staff members shall higher whole numbe carried to the hundred ths or higher.	ber of be r when lth place,				
		the day in which the					
	affect any minimum nursing homes as r Commissioner of H care staff, including		s for e an direct , or to				
	Long Term Care As Program Nurse Sta period of complaint 7/23/2023 and endi facility was not in co New Jersey CNA m	Jersey Department of sessment and Survey ffing Report" for the of staffing beginning on ng 7/29/2023 reveale ompliance with the Stainimum staffing requi f 7-day shifts, as follo	y one-week d the ate of irements				
	shift, required at leat -07/24/23 had 7 CN shift, required at leat -07/25/23 had 8 CN shift, required at leat -07/26/23 had 8 CN shift, required at leat -07/27/23 had 8 CN shift, required at leat shift, required at leat shift, required at leat shift, required at leat	IAs for 80 residents of ast 10 CNAs. IAs for 79 residents of ast 10 CNAs. IAs for 79 residents of ast 10 CNAs. IAs for 79 residents o	on the day on the day on the day				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION N		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY	
				A. BUILDING:				
		061413		B. WING			C <mark>30/2024</mark>	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PINE AC	RES REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHC	51 MADIS MADISON	ON AVE , NJ 07940				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCE MUST BE PRECEDED B CONTROL TEMPORA TEMPOR	Y FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From particles of the continued at least o	ast 10 CNAs. IAs for 81 residents ast 10 CNAs. IAs Jersey Departmen sessment and Surviffing Report" for the vey beginning 8/11/2 revealed the facility estate of New Jersequirements for residents ast 10 CNAs. IAs for 83 residents ast 10 CNAs. IAs for 77 residents ast 10 CNAs. IAs for 83 residents ast 10 CNAs.	t of Health yey t two-week 2024 and ywas not in ey CNA idents on on the day	S 560	DEFICIENCY)			
	shift, required at lear -08/24/24 had 7 CN		on the day					

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU		. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPI	
				A. Boilebiito.		l c	;
		061413		B. WING		08/3	0/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE AC	RES REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHC	51 MADIS MADISON	ON AVE I, NJ 07940			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page 4			S 560			
	shift, required at least 10 CNAs.						
	Licensed Nursing F Director of Nursing, Operations regarding	PM, the surveyor me dome Administrator (l Infection Prevention ng the above concern formation provided b	LNHA), nist and ns.There				
S2235	8:39-31.6(c) Manda	atory Physical Enviro	nment	S2235			9/22/24
	posted in each unit evacuation diagram procedures and loc boxes, and fire exti conspicuously on a	and procedures shat and/or department. In that includes evacu ations of fire exits, all nguishers shall be po wall in each residen throughout the facilit	A written lation larm osted t care unit				
	by: Based on observati 08/27/2024 and 08/ the Senior Director of Facilities (DOF) a (MD), it was determ ensure that a writte posted on a wall in department through practice had the po and was evidenced	NT is not met as evidents and interviews of 28/2024 in the prese of Facilities (SDOF), and Maintenance Direction diagram each resident care upout the facility. This tential to affect all residents are the following:	on ence of , Director rector failed to m was unit and/or deficient sidents		How the corrective actions will be accomplished for those residents thave been affected: A written evacuation diagram was on the third floor. No Residents were affected. How the facility will identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice: All residents have the potential to laffected.	posted esidents by the	

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV	
			A. BUILDING:			
		061413	B. WING		C 08/30/20	24
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINE AC	RES REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHC 51 MADIS MADISON	ON AVE , NJ 07940			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE CO	(X5) MPLETE DATE
\$2235	revealed that an ev provided on the thir In an interview at the surveyor asked the an evacuation diag 3rd floor. The DOF was unable to locat checking the unit. In an interview at 12 confirmed the obse	acuation diagram was not d floor. the time of the observation, the SDOF and DOF if there was ram posted anywhere on the stated that he believed so but the an evacuation diagram after 2:13 PM, the SDOF and DOF rivations. F were informed of the tithe Life Safety Code exit	S2235	The building was audited, and ther written evacuation diagram posted throughout the facility and in each care unit and department throughof facility. What measures will be put into pla systemic changes made to ensure deficient practice will not recur: The Director of Maintenance/Designerform monthly observations to eappropriate signage is maintained. The Director of Maintenance/Designeport the trends from these obsert to the Administrator, with follow up necessary. How the facility will monitor its corrections to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur: The Director of Maintenance will reand analyze trends based on the observations and report findings and necessary follow up actions to the Administrator monthly.	resident but the ce or the gnee will nsure gnee will vations as ective not eview	

		POST-C	ERTI	FICATION	N REVISIT F	REPOF	RT			
IDENTIFI	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building	ISTRUCTIO	N				DATE O		SIT
315053	Y1	B. Wing					Y2	10/18/2	024	Y3
NAME O	F FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, O	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
PINE AC	RES REHABILITATION	N AND HEALTH	CARE		51 MADISON AVE					
					MADISON, NJ 07940					
program correcte provisior	ort is completed by a q , to show those deficient d and the date such co n number and the ident ey report form).	ncies previously rrective action v	reported ovas accom	on the CMS-256 plished. Each d	 Statement of Deficition Statement of Deficition 	iencies and ully identifie	Plan of Correct d using either th	ion, that ne regula	have b tion or	LSC
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y 5	Y4			Y 5	
ID Prefix	F0641	Correction	ID Prefix	F0656	Correction	ID Prefix	F0836		Correc	ction
Reg. #	483.20(g)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(1)(3)	Completed	Reg.#	483.70(a)-(c)		Comp	leted
LSC		09/22/2024	LSC		09/22/2024	LSC			09/22/2	2024
		_								
ID Prefix	F0000	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Carra	otion
ID FIEIIX		Correction	ID FIEIX		Correction	I ID FIEIIX			Corre	cuon
Reg. #	483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comp	leted
LSC		09/22/2024	LSC			LSC				
			-							
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	ction
ID FIEIIX		Correction	ID FIEIX		Correction	I ID FIEIIX			Conec	Clion
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comp	leted
LSC		_	LSC			LSC				
			-			-				
ID Brofiv		Correction	ID Profix		Carrentia	ID Brofiv			Carra	otion
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	ction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comp	leted

REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY CMS RO** (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

Correction

Completed

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg. #

8/30/2024

LSC

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID:

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

Correction

Completed

ZKUL12

YES NO

Correction

Completed

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 10/18/2024 B. Wing 061413 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 MADISON AVE PINE ACRES REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE MADISON, NJ 07940 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 Correction ID Prefix S2235 **ID Prefix** Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) 8:39-31.6(c) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed 10/18/2024 LSC 09/22/2024 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: ZKUL12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

8/30/2024

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 10/18/2024 B. Wing 061413 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 MADISON AVE PINE ACRES REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE MADISON, NJ 07940 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 09/22/2024 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: ZKUL12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

8/30/2024

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

PRINTED: 12/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

			A. Bellemine C.				
		315053	B. WING			08/	30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		51 MADIS	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SON AVE N, NJ 07940		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	ΚC	00			
K 223 SS=F	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O 08/15/2024. Pine A noncompliance with participation in Med 483.90(a), Life Safe Edition of the Natio (NFPA) 101, Life Safe Edition of the Natio (NFPA) 101, Life Safe Existing Health Carrelated in the liconstructed in the liconstructed in the liconstructed. According to the 180 KW diesel pow 100 percent of the 180 KW diesel pow 100 percent of the 180 KW diesel pow 100 percent of the 180 They utilize a dome sprinkler system. Doors with Self-Clo CFR(s): NFPA 101 Doors with Self-Clo Doors in an exit pasor horizontal exit, starea enclosure are closed position, unlidevice complying with the compartment or enterest Required manual Local smoke detection sy Automatic sprinkles.	tory building that was ate 1960's. When asked the ney were unable to confirm appears to be Type III S FOIA (b)(6) , they have a vered generator that supply's building in an emergency. estic water supply for their fire using Devices sing Devices sageway, stairway enclosure, moke barrier, or hazardous self-closing and kept in the less held open by a release with 7.2.1.8.2 that automatically rs throughout the smoke tire facility upon activation of: fire alarm system; and ectors designed to detect ough the opening or a required	K 2	23	TITLE		10/2/24 (X6) DATE
		JERJOUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	MATURE		IIILE		
⊨lectron	ically Signed						09/20/2024

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A BUILDING 01

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 12/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315053 08/30/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 MADISON AVE PINE ACRES REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE MADISON, NJ 07940 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 223 | Continued From page 1 K 223 * Loss of power. 18.2.2.2.7, 18.2.2.2.8, 19.2.2.2.7, 19.2.2.2.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observations and interviews on How the corrective actions will be 08/27/2024 and 08/28/2024 in the presence of accomplished for those residents found to have been affected: theU.S. FOIA (b)(6) Latching hardware was installed on the it was determined that the facility failed to fire rated door assembly for the dining room stairway on the first floor. ensure that doors in an exit passageway, stairway enclosure, or horizontal exit, smoke barrier, or No residents were affected. hazardous area enclosure are self-closing and kept in the closed position in accordance with How the facility will identify other residents NFPA 101 (2012) Sections 19.2.2.2.7 and having the potential to be affected by the 7.2.1.8.2 and NFPA 80 Section 5.2.4.2. This same deficient practice: All other fire rated door assemblies were deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents and was evidenced by the following: audited to ensure latching hardware is installed where appropriate. No other An observation on 8/28/2024 at 1:35 PM. doors were affected. revealed that the latching hardware was missing All residents have the potential to be on the fire rated door assembly for the dining affected. room stairway enclosure on the first floor. This would prevent the door from closing and latching What measures will be put into place or in the event of an emergency when the controlled systemic changes made to ensure the access device is de-energized by the fire alarm deficient practice will not recur: TheUS FOIA (b)(6) system. was in-serviced on Latching Hardware on the Fire Rated Door Assembly. In interviews at the time of the observations, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) confirmed the observations. The Director of Maintenance/Designee will perform monthly x3 months and The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) were informed of the quarterly x3 observations to ensure doors deficient practice at the Life Safety Code exit have the appropriate functional latching conference on 08/28/2024. hardware. The Director of Maintenance/Designee N.J.A.C 8:39-31.2(e) will report the trends from these NFPA 80 observations to the Administrator, with follow up as necessary How the facility will monitor its corrective

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		315053	B. WING		08/	30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 223	Continued From pa	age 2	K 2	actions to ensure that the practice is being corrected recur: The Director of Maintenan and analyze trends based observations and report fir necessary follow up action Administrator monthly.	d and will not nee will review on the ndings and any	
	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Clear Width of Exit 2012 EXISTING Exit access doors a swinging type and width. Exceptions a 34-inch doors and where the fire plan bed, gurney, or who 19.2.3.6, 19.2.3.7 This REQUIREME	and Exit Access Doors and Exit Access Doors and exit doors are of the are at least 32 inches in clear are provided for existing for existing 28-inch doors does not require evacuation by eelchair. NT is not met as evidenced	K 2	-		10/18/24
	o8/27/2024 and 08 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6). , it was determensure that the meaccordance NFPA 19.2.1, 19.2.2.2, 19.7.2.1.2.3.2. This dipotential to affect a by the following: An observation on that resident room of swinging door le	tions and interviews on /28/2024 in the presence of		How the corrective actions accomplished for those reshave been affected: The exit doors affected will with doors that provide at lin clear width. No Residents were affected. How the facility will identify having the potential to be a same deficient practice: All exit access doors were ensure they all provide at lin clear width. Any door the meet K223 will be replaced. All residents have the potential to be a same deficient practice:	sidents found to Il be replaced least 32 inches ed. y other residents affected by the e audited to least 32 inches nat does not d.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315053	B. WING_		08/	30/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 233	inches. Both doors were ap The inactive leaf is latching mechanism attached chain that egress side of the content of the conte	pproximately 23 inches wide. secured in place with a m that is controlled by an a must be pulled down from the door. 1:20 PM, revealed that 16 other the second floor were provided ging door leaves in which ed a clear width opening of not is. 8/28/24 at 11:00 AM revealed om doors on the first floor were rof swinging door leaves in provided a clear width opening inches. time of the observations, the onfirmed the observations. Were informed of the the Life Safety Code exit 28/2024. e) Hazardous Content, and Subd	K 25	what measures will be put is systemic changes made to deficient practice will not recommend the Director of Maintenance will perform weekly observations are at least 32 inches. The Director of Maintenance will report the trends from the observations to the Administ follow up as necessary. How the facility will monitor actions to ensure that the depractice is being corrected a recur: The Director of Maintenance and analyze trends based of observations and report find necessary follow up actions Administrator monthly.	ensure the cur: e/Designee titions to xit access in clear width. e/Designee nese trator, with its corrective eficient and will not e will review in the lings and any	10/2/24	
1	Suite Separation, F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Suite Separation, F Subdivision All suites are separation building (including construction meeting corridor construction 19.3.6.2-19.3.6.5).	lazardous Content, and Subd	K 2	55		10/2/2	

PRINTED: 12/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315053 08/30/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 MADISON AVE PINE ACRES REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE MADISON, NJ 07940 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 255 | Continued From page 4 K 255 they limit the transfer of smoke. Intervening rooms have no hazardous areas and hazardous areas within suites comply with 18/19.2.5.7.1.3. Subdivision of suites shall be by noncombustible or limited-combustible construction. 18.2.5.7.1.2 through 18.2.5.7.1.4, 19.2.5.7.1.2, 19.2.5.7.1.3. 19.2.5.7.1.4 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observations and interviews on How the corrective actions will be 08/27/2024 and 08/28/2024 in the presence of accomplished for those residents found to have been affected: the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) The wall separating the Assistant director it was determined that the facility failed to of nursing office from the corridor was constructed to be continuous from floor to ensure that corridor were separated from all other areas in accordance with NFPA 101:2012 Edition. the roof deck above. No Residents were affected. Section 19.3.6.1 through 19.3.6.5. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents and is evidenced by the following: How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the An observation on 8/28/2024 at 12:02 PM. same deficient practice: The building was audited, and there are revealed that the corridor wall separating the office from the no other instances where the walls are not corridor was not continuous from the floor to the continuous from the floor to the roof deck. underside of the floor or roof deck above, leaving All residents have the potential to be an approximately 4-foot by 10-foot opening affected. between the two spaces. What measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure the In an interview at the time of the observation, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) confirmed the observations. deficient practice will not recur: The Director of Maintenance/Designee The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) were informed of the will perform monthly observations to deficient practice at the Life Safety Code exit ensure there are no other areas that have conference on 08/28/2024. suite separation.. The Director of Maintenance/Designee N.J.A.C 8:39-31.2(e) will report the trends from these observations to the Administrator, with follow up as necessary

PRINTED: 12/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315053 08/30/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 MADISON AVE PINE ACRES REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE MADISON, NJ 07940 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 255 | Continued From page 5 K 255 How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur. The Director of Maintenance will review and analyze trends based on the observations and report findings and any necessary follow up actions to the Administrator monthly. K 281 Illumination of Means of Egress K 281 10/18/24 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Illumination of Means of Egress Illumination of means of egress, including exit discharge, is arranged in accordance with 7.8 and shall be either continuously in operation or capable of automatic operation without manual intervention. 18.2.8. 19.2.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced How the corrective actions will be Based on observations and interviews on 08/27/2024 and 08/28/2024 in the presence of accomplished for those residents found to the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) have been affected: First floor exit access corridor lights were it was determined that the facility failed to re-wired, and will remain on at all times. provide illumination of the means of egress that No Residents were affected. was either continuously in operation or capable of automatic operation without manual intervention How the facility will identify other residents in accordance with NFPA 101: 2012 Edition. having the potential to be affected by the Sections 19.2.8 and 7.8. This deficient practice same deficient practice: had the potential to affect all residents and was All other exit access lighting was checked evidence by the following: to ensure they remain on, and cannot be turned off with a light switch. An observation on 08/28/2024 at 11:20 AM, All residents have the potential to be revealed that all the lights in the dining room used affected. as exit access were controlled by a manual light switch on the wall. What measures will be put into place or

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) ML A. BUIL		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315053	B. WING		08/	30/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 281	An observation at of the exit access convere turned control on the wall. In interviews at the U.S. FOIA (b)(6)	12:00 PM, revealed that all of ridor lights on the first floor olled by a manual light switch time of the observations, the confirmed the observations were informed of the tothe Life Safety Code exit 28/2024.	K 2	systemic changes made to deficient practice will not re. The Director of Maintenance will perform monthly x3 and observations to ensure applightning is maintained. The US FOIA (b)(6) in-serviced on appropriate lighting. The Director of Maintenance will report the trends from sobservations to the Adminifollow up as necessary. How the facility will monito actions to ensure that the operactice is being corrected recur: The Director of Maintenance and analyze trends based observations and report fir necessary follow up action Administrator monthly.	ecur: ce/Designee d quarterly x3 propriate was exit access ce/Designee these estrator, with r its corrective deficient and will not ce will review on the indings and any		
K 293 SS=F	Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional accordance with 7. also served by the 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one with less than 30 o travel is obvious.) This REQUIREME by:	I signs are displayed in 10 with continuous illumination emergency lighting system. e-story existing occupancies ccupants where the line of exit NT is not met as evidenced tions and interviews on	K 2	How the corrective actions	s will be	10/18/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1''	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			SURVEY PLETED
		315053	B. WING			08/	30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES REHABILITATIO	N AND HEALTHCARE		51	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I MADISON AVE IADISON, NJ 07940		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 293	it was determensure that a sign with showing the directive every location when reach the nearest eaccordance with NI Sections 19.2.10.1 practice had the poand was evidenced. An observation on revealed that upon floor, there was no travel to the nearest An observation on revealed that upon floor, there was no travel to the nearest In interviews at the U.S. FOIA (b)(6)	mined that the facility failed to with directional indicator on of travel was provided in the the direction of travel to exit is not apparent in FPA 101:2012 Edition, and 7.10. This deficient of the following: 08/27/2024 at 1:24 PM, exit of the elevator on the 3rd sign indicating the direction of st exit. 08/28/2024 at 11:10 AM, exit of the elevator on the 1st sign indicating the direction of st exit. time of the observations, the enfirmed the observations were informed of the the Life Safety Code exit 28/2024.	KZ	293	accomplished for those residents for have been affected: Exit signs will be installed outside of elevator on the first and third floors indicating the direction of travel to the nearest exit. No Residents were affected. How the facility will identify other residents have affected affected. The building was audited, and there sign with directional indicators show the direction of travel to the nearest posted in all appropriate areas. What measures will be put into place systemic changes made to ensure deficient practice will not recur: The Director of Maintenance/Design will perform monthly x3 and quarter observations to ensure appropriate signage is maintained. The US FOIA (b)(6) was rein-serviced on appropriate exit signage is maintained. The Director of Maintenance/Design will report the trends from these observations to the Administrator, we follow up as necessary. How the facility will monitor its corrections to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur: The Director of Maintenance will reand analyze trends based on the observations and report findings are signaged.	of the che che che che che che che che che c	

PRINTED: 12/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315053 08/30/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 MADISON AVE PINE ACRES REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE MADISON, NJ 07940 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 293 Continued From page 8 K 293 necessary follow up actions to the Administrator monthly. K 342 10/18/24 K 342 Fire Alarm System - Initiation SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Initiation Initiation of the fire alarm system is by manual means and by any required sprinkler system alarm, detection device, or detection system. Manual alarm boxes are provided in the path of egress near each required exit. Manual alarm boxes in patient sleeping areas shall not be required at exits if manual alarm boxes are located at all nurse's stations or other continuously attended staff location, provided alarm boxes are visible, continuously accessible, and 200' travel distance is not exceeded. 18.3.4.2.1, 18.3.4.2.2, 19.3.4.2.1, 19.3.4.2.2, 9.6.2.5 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observations and interviews on How the corrective actions will be 08/27/2024 and 08/28/2024 in the presence of accomplished for those residents found to the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) have been affected: All pull stations will be lowered to ensure was determined that the facility failed to that the operable part of each manual fire ensure that the operable part of each manual fire alarm pull station is not less than 42 alarm pull station was not less than 42-inches inches and not more than 48 inches and not more that 48-inches above the floor level above the floor level. in accordance with NFPA 72: 2010 Edition. No Residents were affected. Section 17.14. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents and was evidenced by the following: How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the An observation on 08/27/2024 at 1:00 PM, same deficient practice: revealed that the manual fire alarm pull station All fire alarm stations were audited to near room 306 was 62-inches above the floor. ensure there were no further pull stations that needed to be moved.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315053	B. WING			08/	30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	N AND HEALTHCARE		51	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MADISON AVE ADISON, NJ 07940		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 342	manual fire alarm p 66-inches above th	1:15 PM, revealed that the bull station near room 315 was	К3	42	All residents have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place.		
	manual fire alarm p third-floor exit stain floor. An observation at 1	bull station outside of the s was 66-inches above the 1:20 PM, revealed that the bull station near room 318 was			systemic changes made to ensure deficient practice will not recur: The Director of Maintenance/Desig will perform monthly x3 and quarte observations to ensure the fire alar stations are maintained with proper	the nee rly x3 m pull	
	An observation on revealed that the m				placement. The US FOIA (b)(6) was rein-serviced on the proper placem fire alarm pull stations. The Director of Maintenance/Desig will report the trends from these	ent of	
	manual fire alarm pexit door was 66-in	10:50 AM, revealed that the bull station near the first-floor oches above the floor. time of the observations, the onfirmed the observations.	observations to to follow up as necessary the floor. he observations, the observations to to follow up as necessary the floor. How the facility of actions to ensure the observations, the			ective not	
					The Director of Maintenance will revand analyze trends based on the observations and report findings an necessary follow up actions to the Administrator monthly.		
	NFPA 72 Portable Fire Extin CFR(s): NFPA 101	guishers	К3	55			10/18/24
		uishers are selected, installed, intained in accordance with					

PRINTED: 12/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315053 08/30/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 51 MADISON AVE PINE ACRES REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE MADISON, NJ 07940 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 355 | Continued From page 10 K 355 Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observations and interviews on How the corrective actions will be 08/27/2024 and 08/28/2024 in the presence of accomplished for those residents found to have been affected: the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) The portable fire extinguishers were it was determined that the facility failed to lowered to ensure they are not more than ensure that portable fire extinguishers were 5 feet above the floor. installed so that the top of the fire extinguisher is No Residents were affected. not more than 5 feet above the floor in accordance with NFPA 101:2012 Edition. How the facility will identify other residents Sections 9.7.5 and NFPA 10. This deficient having the potential to be affected by the practice had the potential to affect all residents same deficient practice: and was evidenced by the following: All portable fire extinguishers were audited and there were no further portable fire extinguishers that needed to be An observation on 08/28/2024 at 10:05 AM, revealed that the portable fire extinguisher near room 206 was installed so that the top of the fire All residents have the potential to be extinguisher was 65-inches above the floor. affected. An observation at 10:45 AM, revealed that the What measures will be put into place or portable fire extinguisher near room 215 was systemic changes made to ensure the installed so that the top of the fire extinguisher deficient practice will not recur: The Director of Maintenance/Designee was 65-inches above the floor. will perform monthly x3 and then quarterly In interviews at the time of the observations, the x3 observations to ensure the portable fire U.S. FOIA (b)(6) confirmed the observations. extinguishers are selected, installed. inspected, and maintained. rein-serviced The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) were informed of the The US FOIA (b)(6) on fire extinguishers needing to be deficient practice at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 08/28/2024. selected, installed, inspected, and maintained. N.J.A.C 8:39-31.2(e) The Director of Maintenance/Designee NFPA 10 will report the trends from these observations to the Administrator, with follow up as necessary

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315053	B. WING		08/	30/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND HEALTHCARE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 51 MADISON AVE MADISON, NJ 07940		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	Continued From p	age 11	КЗ	How the facility will monitor it actions to ensure that the de practice is being corrected at recur: The Director of Maintenance and analyze trends based on observations and report findi necessary follow up actions to Administrator monthly.	ficient nd will not will review the ngs and any	

		POST-C	ERTII	FICATIO	N REVISIT F	REPOF	RT		
	ER / SUPPLIER / ICATION NUMBE							DATE (OF REVISIT
	F FACILITY	Y1 S. Willig			STREET ADDRESS, O	NTV STATE	72 TIP CODE	10, 10,	2024 _{Y3}
		LITATION AND HEALTH	CARE		51 MADISON AVE	7111, 31AIL	, ZII CODE		
					MADISON, NJ 07940				
program correcte provisio	n, to show those d and the date	d by a qualified State sue deficiencies previously such corrective action whe identification prefix of .	reported ovas accomp	on the CMS-256 olished. Each	67, Statement of Defici deficiency should be fu	encies and ally identifie	Plan of Correct d using either th	ion, that ne regula	have been ation or LSC
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4	ļ	Y 5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y 5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0223	10/02/2024	LSC	K0233	10/18/2024	LSC	K0255		10/02/2024
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0281	10/18/2024	LSC	K0293	10/18/2024	LSC	K0342		10/18/2024
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	K0355	10/18/2024	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNAT	URE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	

8/30/2024

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO